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Débitmetre à effet vortex / Vortex shedding flow-meter
Page 01: Cablage de base / base wiring
Page 02: Cablage / wiring CLA-BOX 10
Page 03: Cablage / wiring D22
Page 04: Cablage / wiring D22 via CLA-BOX 10
Page 05: Cablage / wiring connector

NO. DE DESSIN  

M 15/03/2016

01/05

Pas de connexion
No connection

Entrée CLIENT
CUSTOMER Input

Sortie CLA-VAL
CLA-VAL Output

Electrovanne
Solenoid

Le montage et le raccordement électrique doivent être exécutés conformément
à la réglementation locale et par du personnel spécialisé !

Installation and electrical connection should be carried out in accordance
with local regulations and only by qualified technicians !! Jonction électrique

Electric junction

IMPORTANT ! Ne jamais connecter les fils appartenan t au cablage sortie pulse avec ceux du cablage sort ie 4-20 mA!
IMPORTANT ! Do not connect pulse output circuit and  4-200 mA circuit wiring simultaneously !!



rouge / red

vert / green

rose / pink

gris / grey

brun / brown

bleu / blue

blanc / white

T
E
R
M
I
N
A
L

A B
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Alimentation
Power supply
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Mise à terre de la responsabilité du client
Earth connection customer responsibility
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Comptage digitale
Digital pulse

ou / or

Comptage
Pulse

PS+ 5 VDC

mA A1

jaune / yellow

rose / pink

+8-32 VDC

+4-20 mA

Câblage sorties pulses
Pulse output circuit wiring

!

5

D

Boitier / Housing
CLA-BOX 10

1e-Flowmeter

Câblage sorties 4-20mA
4-20mA loop power
circuit wiring

Intérieur / Inside
CLA-BOX 10

Schéma / Wiring
EFM001ET page 01

 ! Pas de Jumper
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NO. DE DESSIN  

M 15/03/2016

02/05

Pas de connexion
No connection

Entrée CLIENT
CUSTOMER Input

Sortie CLA-VAL
CLA-VAL Output

Electrovanne
Solenoid

Le montage et le raccordement électrique doivent être exécutés conformément
à la réglementation locale et par du personnel spécialisé !

Installation and electrical connection should be carried out in accordance
with local regulations and only by qualified technicians !! Jonction électrique

Electric junction

IMPORTANT ! Ne jamais connecter les fils appartenan t au cablage sortie pulse avec ceux du cablage sort ie 4-20 mA!
IMPORTANT ! Do not connect pulse output circuit and  4-20 mA circuit wiring simultaneously !!

ATTENTION / WARNING
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Schéma / Wiring
EFM001ET page 01
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Schéma / Wiring
EFM001ET page 01
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Mode 4-20 mA

Mode pulses

PO2 + 12-24 VDC

rouge / red
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Page 05: Cablage / wiring connector

NO. DE DESSIN  

M 15/03/2016

03/05

Le montage et le raccordement électrique doivent être exécutés conformément
à la réglementation locale et par du personnel spécialisé !

Installation and electrical connection should be carried out in accordance
with local regulations and only by qualified technicians !!
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+12-24 VDC

+4-20 mA
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D

1e-Flowmeter

Intérieur / Inside
CLA-BOX 10

Schéma / Wiring
EFM001ET page 01 brun / brown

blanc / white PO2

AI3+

 ! Pas de Jumper

Boitier / Housing
CLA-BOX 10
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NO. DE DESSIN  

M 15/03/2016

04/05

Pas de connexion
No connection

Entrée CLIENT
CUSTOMER Input

Sortie CLA-VAL
CLA-VAL Output

Electrovanne
Solenoid

Le montage et le raccordement électrique doivent être exécutés conformément
à la réglementation locale et par du personnel spécialisé !

Installation and electrical connection should be carried out in accordance
with local regulations and only by qualified technicians !! Jonction électrique

Electric junction

ATTENTION / WARNING



e-FlowMeter

Schéma / Wiring
EFM001ET page 01

CONSOU-UTS6JC10E7P

vert / green / 1 ���� Pin A

gris / grey / 2 ���� Pin B

bleu / blue / 3 ���� Pin C

blanc / white / 4 ���� Pin D

brun / brown / 5 ���� Pin E

rouge / red / 6 ���� Pin F

jaune / yellow / 7 ���� Pin G
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Page 02: Cablage / wiring CLA-BOX 10
Page 03: Cablage / wiring D22
Page 04: Cablage / wiring D22 via CLA-BOX 10
Page 05: Cablage / wiring connector

NO. DE DESSIN  

M 15/03/2016

05/05

Pas de connexion
No connection

Entrée CLIENT
CUSTOMER Input

Sortie CLA-VAL
CLA-VAL Output

Electrovanne
Solenoid

Le montage et le raccordement électrique doivent être exécutés conformément
à la réglementation locale et par du personnel spécialisé !

Installation and electrical connection should be carried out in accordance
with local regulations and only by qualified technicians !! Jonction électrique

Electric junction
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